This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. http://www.leg.state.mn.us/lrl/lrl.asp

STATE OF MINNESOTA	DISTRICT COURT
RAMSEY COUNTY	SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT
In Re Temporary Funding of Core	Case Type: Civil
Functions of the Executive Branch of the State of Minnesota.	File No. 62-cv-11-5203 The Honorable Kathleen R. Gearin

ORDER

This matter came before the Court on the motion for leave to file a brief *amicus* curiae of Child Care Works, The Minnesota Child Care Association, The Minnesota Licensed Family Child Care Association (MLFCCA), The Minneapolis Foundation, Greater Twin Cities United Way, Sheltering Arms Foundation, Blandin Foundation, Minnesota Community Foundation, The St. Paul Foundation, Social Venture Partners, Women's Foundation of Minnesota, West Central Initiative Fund, The Jay and Rose Phillips Family Foundation of Minnesota, McKnight Foundation, Grotto Foundation, and United Ways of Minnesota (collectively, the "Child Care Providers and Supporters"). Based on all the files, records, and proceedings herein,

It is **HEREBY ORDERED** that the Child Care Providers and Supporters Motion for Leave is **GRANTED**. The Memorandum of Law of *Amici Curiae* Child Care Providers and

Supporters is admitted into the record, and the Child Care Providers and Supporters shall be permitted to participate in oral argument during the hearing scheduled before this Court on July 23, 2011.

SO OR	1)	 ? ⊣	I)	

Dated:	, 2011	
		The Honorable Kathleen R. Gearin
		Ramsey County District Judge

fb.us.6954221.02